presented to show net income attributable to common stock as if the sale occurred effective July 1, 2003. The pro forma condensed consolidated
balance sheets are based on the assumption that the sale occurred effective September 30, 2004.

Pro forma data are based on assumptions and include adjustments as explained in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements. The pro forma data are not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have been attained had the sale
occurred on the dates referenced above and should not be viewed as indicative of operations in future periods. The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto and our annual report on Form 10-K for the
year ended June 30, 2004 and our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2004.

25

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

CONTANGO OIL & GAS COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended June 30, 2004

Contango
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
After Sale

REVENUES:
Natural gas and oil sales $ 27,629,814 $ (26,377,248)(a) $ 1,252,566
Gain from hedging activities 58,171 �  58,171

Total revenues 27,687,985 (26,377,248) 1,310,737

EXPENSES:
Operating expenses 3,888,185 (3,640,161)(b) 248,024
Exploration expenses 9,873,164 (1,019,114)(c) 8,854,050
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 6,989,428 (6,721,304)(d) 268,124
Impairment of natural gas and oil properties 42,995 �  42,995
General and administrative expense 2,695,592 �  2,695,592

Total expenses 23,489,364 (11,380,579) 12,108,785

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 4,198,621 (14,996,669) (10,798,048)

Interest expense (362,127) 362,127(e) �
Interest income 38,182 �  38,182
Gain on sale of marketable securities 710,322 �  710,322
Gain on sale of assets and other 7,171,704 �  7,171,704

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 11,756,702 (14,634,542) (2,877,840)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes 4,056,353 (5,122,090)(g) (1,065,737)

NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 7,700,349 (9,512,452) (1,812,103)

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS:
Earnings from discontinued operations �  �  �
Gain on disposal of discontinued operations �  21,365,168(f) 21,365,168
Provision for income taxes �  (7,477,809)(g) (7,477,809)

GAIN ON DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS �  13,887,359 13,887,359

NET INCOME 7,700,349 4,374,907 12,075,256
Preferred stock dividends 620,000 �  620,000

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON STOCK $ 7,080,349 $ 4,374,907 $ 11,455,256

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE:
BASIC:
Continuing operations $ 0.68 $ (0.23)

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 49

Discontinued operations �  1.32

Total $ 0.68 $ 1.09

DILUTED:
Continuing operations $ 0.58 $ (0.23)
Discontinued operations �  1.32

Total $ 0.58 $ 1.09

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 10,484,078 10,484,078

Diluted 13,279,862 13,279,862

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated

financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

26

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

CONTANGO OIL & GAS COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2004

Contango
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
After Sale

REVENUES:
Natural gas and oil sales $ 6,672,242 $ (6,092,629)(a) $ 579,613

Total revenues 6,672,242 (6,092,629) 579,613

EXPENSES:
Operating expenses 851,862 (773,985)(b) 77,877
Exploration expenses 810,905 �  810,905
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,729,903 (1,567,872)(d) 162,031
Impairment of natural gas and oil properties 112,000 �  112,000
General and administrative expense 812,473 �  812,473

Total expenses 4,317,143 (2,341,857) 1,975,286

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 2,355,099 (3,750,772) (1,395,673)

Interest expense (48,976) 48,976(e) �
Interest income 17,853 �  17,853
Gain on sale of assets and other (40,506) �  (40,506)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES 2,283,470 (3,701,796) (1,418,326)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes 800,570 (1,295,629)(g) (495,059)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 1,482,900 (2,406,167) (923,267)
Preferred stock dividend 105,000 �  105,000

NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON STOCK 1,377,900 (2,406,167) (1,028,267)

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE:
BASIC: $ 0.11 $ (0.08)

DILUTED: $ 0.10 $ (0.08)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 12,867,906 12,867,906

Diluted 14,580,970 14,580,970

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 51

financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

27

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

CONTANGO OIL & GAS COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

As of September 30, 2004

Contango
Historical

Pro Forma
Adj. (1)

Pro Forma
Adj. (2)

Pro Forma
Adj. (3)

Pro Forma
After Sale

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 132,611 $ 50,000,000 $ (1,300,000) $ �  $ 48,832,611
Other current assets 4,705,477 �  �  �  4,705,477

Total current assets 4,838,088 50,000,000 (1,300,000) �  53,538,088

Net property and equipment 31,751,277 (23,681,647) �  (59,954) $ 8,009,676
Other assets 6,604,038 �  �  �  6,604,038

Total assets $ 43,193,403 $ 26,318,353 $ (1,300,000) $ (59,954) $ 68,151,802

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities $ 2,104,728 $ 65,802 $ �  $ �  $ 2,170,530
Income taxes payable 1,066,271 9,188,393 �  �  10,254,664

Total current liabilities 3,170,999 9,254,195 �  �  12,425,194

Long-term debt 1,300,000 �  (1,300,000) �  �
Deferred credits and other non-current liabilities 88,677 �  �  (88,677) �

Total liabilities 4,559,676 9,254,195 (1,300,000) (88,677) 12,425,194
Stockholders� equity 38,633,727 17,064,158 �  28,723 55,726,608

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $ 43,193,403 $ 26,318,353 $ (1,300,000) $ (59,954) $ 68,151,802

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated

financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

28

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the year ended June 30, 2004, are based on our audited financial statements
for the year ended June 30, 2004 and the adjustments and assumptions described below. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of